USA: 1-888-41-ASTEC      Europe (UK): 01384-842211      Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662
POWER SYSTEMS
ENGINEERING
& Value Added Services
102
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S
• DC Input
• Input under voltage cut out
• High Efficiency
• Built in EMI filter (VDE B)
• High MTBF
• Short circuit protection
• Overvoltage protection
• Power good signal
S A F E T Y
UL UL1950
CSA CSA22.2-234
EN60950
E N V I R O N M E N T A L
Operating Temperature: 0° to 50°C
Humidity: 5 to 95%, non condensing
Storage Temperature: -25° to 70°C
Cooling: Self contained fan
MTBF: >100,000 hours at full load and
25°C ambient conditions.
E L E C T R I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Input
Input range ........................... 48V Version 43.5 to 72.0 VDC
24V Version 19.0 to 36.0 VDC
Inrush ................................... Soft start limits inrush, maximum current is
normal operating current
Efficiency .............................. >70% @ full load
EMI filter ............................... FCC Class B
CSA C108.8(Class B)
EN55022 Class B
Output
Maximum power ................... 200W (105W for AE160 version)
Hold-up time ......................... >2mS measured at full load, nominal input
Transient response .............. 10% maximum deviation with 1mS
recovery time to within 100mV (+5)
Overload protection .............. Output current limited, unit latches off.
Toggle enable or DC input to unlatch
Over voltage protection ........ <136% of nominal output, on all outputs
unit latches off. Toggle enable or DC input
to unlatch
Power Good ......................... TTL compatible
AE200-x4x1 Series
AMERICAS
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
Telephone: 760-930-4600
Facsimile: 760-930-0698
EUROPE
Astec House, Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX, UK
Telephone: 01384-842211
Facsimile: 01384-843355
ASIA
6F., China Dyeing Works Building
382-392 Castle Peak Road
Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
103
 REV 8.26.97
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Model Input Output Voltage Regulation Min Max Ripple
Number Voltage Load Load P/P (PARD)
AE200-4451 24 V1 +5V +5%, -0% 2.0A 20.0A 50mV
V2 +12V +/-5% 1A 8A 120mV
V3 -12V +/-10% 0A 0.5A 120mV
V4 -5V +/-10% 0A 0.5A 70mV
AE200-4481 48 V1 +5V +5%, -0% 2.0A 20.0A 50mV
V2 +12V +/-5% 1A 8A 120mV
V3 -12V +/-10% 0A 0.5A 120mV
V4 -5V +/-10% 0A 0.5A 70mV
AE160-4300 48V V1 +5V +5%, -0% 2.0A 19.5A 50mV
V2 +12V +/-5% 0A 0.5A 120mV
V3 -12V +/-5% 0A 0.1A 120mV
5.
9
(1
50
.0
)
5.
4
(1
38
.0
)
5.5 (140.0)
5.7 (146.0) [2x]
0.8 (20.0)
04
 x
 6
 (
2x
)
2.5 (64.0)
4.
5
(1
14
.0
)
[4
x]
0.6 (16.0)
0.7
(17.5)
2.6 (66.8)
2.9 (74.0)
#6-32 Threaded Hole (4x)
0.2
(6.0)
3.4 (86.0)
2.1 (53.0)
0.65
(16.5±1)
O/P WIRE HARNESS
1.3
(33.5)
0.85
(21.5)
1
6
4
6
1
1
1
4
0.5±0.2
(12±4)
9.8±1.0 (250±25) [6x]
4
1
1
4
A
E
200-x4x1 S
eries
P I N  A S S I G N M E N T S
Connector PinOutput Mating
Connector
P1 1 Power good Molex 8619-0602
2 +5 or equivalent
3 +12V
4 -12V
5 Common
6 Common
P2 1 Common Molex 8619-0602
2 Common or equivalent
3 -5V (0.5A)
4 +5V (4A)
5 +5V (4A)
6 +5V (4A)
P3, P4 1 +12V (3.3A) Molex 8981-4V
2 Common or Amp 1-480426-0
3 Common
4 +5V (3.6A)
P5, P6 1 +12V (3.3A) Amp 171825-4
2 Common
3 Common
4 +5V (3.6A)
N O T E S
1 Specification subject to change without notice.
2 Warranty: 1 years.
D R A W I N G S
Note: Same as SA201-3438-B except a barrier strip replaces the  AC connectors.
The AE160 has the input connector and the fan positions exchanged.